


















E,XI{IBIT A



Onsite Parking Spaces [A]
Onsite Units [B]
OnsiteRequired Parking Ratio [C]
Onsite Minimum Required Parkine Spaces [B*Cl
Required Onsite Spaces

Required Offsite Spaces

Offsite Parking Users

Total Required Parking Spaces [Dl
Shortaee/Su rplus Spaces [A-Dl

Current Parking Ratio
Proposed Parking Ratio

303 Third
Current Prooosed

527 527
482 482
0.70 0.40
338 193
338

397
130 334

o.70
0.40

195 Binney
Current Proposed*

r20 106
186 186
0.6s o.ao
130 74

-69

0.70

o.N

249 Third St
Current Proposed

00
84 84

o.70 0.35
59

0

59

0.70

0

59

193

0

0

193

29

0

29

74

0

29

103

r20
0

59
189

3

0.35

Footnotes:
* Per feedback from TPT, 195 Binney St Parking Space count now only includes Garage Spaces. Street parking spaces privately owned by EQR on Rogers St
are no longer included in parking space count.



E,XI{IBIT B



303 Third St - Parking Allocation Map

II-

FF Equity ResidentiaI



Kendall Square - Proposed Shared Parking Agreement

Notes

BXP will relocate cars from the Blue

Garage to 303 Third St during the
construction of 135 Broadway.

Permanent parking for Volpe users
to be provided at 303 Third St.

Type of
Parking

Monthly

Monthly

f of Parking
Spaces Leased

250

2s0

Extension

Options

Yesl

Yes2

Lease

Duration
(Yrsl

2.4

60.0

Lease

Termination

70/t120254

!2/3L/2O8s

Lease

Start*

71u2023

1/t/20263

Licensor

EQR

EQR

Parker
Destination

303 Third St

303 Third St

Licensee

BXP

MIT

Parker Origin

Blue Garage

(135 Broadway)

Volpe Parcel

(Address TBD)

* Subject to Planning Board approval
t 

BXP hat the right to extend the lease during construction of the Replacement Garage.

' MIT lease is for 50 years and includes extension options for an additional 39 years.

' MIT lease will commence sometime between 2026-2033 at the discretion of MIT (subject to development progress / phasing)
o 

EqR possesses a termination right (90 day notice). EQR will terminate the BXP lease once MIT provides notice of their lease commencement.

rl-E! Equity Residential



Kendall square - Proposed shared Parking Agreement

Leased "Excess"

31

942

0.40

0.3s

0.38

0.4

N/A
**

250

250

7a (Min)

29 (Min)

103

193 (Min)

N/A
250 (Max)

443

Leased Parking
Spaces 3

72

23

250

Units

186

84

270

482

N/A

TBD

482

Total Parking
Spaces

106 s

106

527

527

Parking Facility and Users

195 Binney St

195 Binney St

249 Third St

Subtotal
303 Third St

30i Third Sl

BXP Blue Garage (L35 Broadway)a

MIT (Volpe Parcel) a

Subtotal

* Volpe shared parking ogreement with EQR is for a maximum of 250 parking spoces in the 285 / 3A3 Third St garage
** To be used by Volpe resident, or non-residents, subject to the Volpe Plonning Board Speciat permit

1 Excess spaces can be used by L95 Binney or 249 Third Street building
284Excessspacesat303Thirdcanbeusedby235/303ThirdStreet, 195Binney, or24gThirdSt
3Spaces currently leased to EQR residents, as of August 2022
aTemporary parking lease for 250 spaces between EeR and BXp during construction of parking facilities at 135 Broadway
s These are the garage spaces only at L95 Binney, and do not include EQR's private street parking spaces on Rogers St

rn*E; Equity ResidentiaL




